



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

T1V Contact: Blair Rubio brubio@t1v.com 704.594.1621

T1V Announces Partnership with Distributor Media Plus as Collaboration Drives the New Era of Work in Japan

T1V is excited to announce its strategic partnership with Japanese distributor Media Plus as T1V continues to expand the global reach of its hybrid collaboration tools for in-room, hybrid, and virtual teams.

Aligning with Media Plus, a key distributor and innovator in the Asian market for enterprise and education technology, comes at a time where there is an increased demand for hybrid collaboration solutions that support real-time meetings and collaboration for distributed workers.

<u>ThinkHub collaboration</u> is designed to bring your team together, no matter where you work. ThinkHub is accompanied by the <u>T1V app</u>, so you can utilize the software from any personal device including a PC, tablet, smartphone, and more...

What's more, with ThinkHub running on a large screen touch display, hybrid teams can share ideas and visualize unlimited content with ThinkHub, creating endless opportunities for business ideation and brainstorming sessions, all while streamlining workflows and processes.

Use the virtual whiteboard and annotation toolset in ThinkHub to increase productivity and collaborative work, all while having the ability to remotely access content - or download, save and resume the ThinkHub Canvas for full meeting persistence.

ThinkHub is now available to demo in the Media Plus showroom.

Media Plus President, Naoko Sugano, explains, "We are very pleased to offer <u>T1V ThinkHub</u> in our demo room. With the growing demand for hybrid work around the world, ThinkHub is exactly what we've been looking for as a software solution that combines the ability to accelerate online and offline communication. The exciting solution enhances teamwork regardless of where you work, and will stimulate the growth of companies in the Asian market. With this product, we hope to support companies that are looking for ways to work in the future, in line with the new era of work."

"T1V is thrilled to partner with Media Plus in bringing ThinkHub collaboration to the Japanese market," says Marco Ventura, T1V Vice President of International Sales. He continues, "As companies navigate the challenges of distributed teams and spaces, ThinkHub combines the power of visual collaboration



5025 WEST WT HARRIS BOULEVARD SUITE A CHARLOTTE, NC 28269 P 704.594.1610 | F 888.569.6660

with productivity and video conferencing tools - all while connecting the remote worker to their in-office colleagues. As T1V looked to expand in the Asian market, it was crucial that we find a partner with strong expertise and a forward-looking perspective in the collaboration space - we are excited to have found that partner in Media Plus."

To learn more about T1V's partnership with Media Plus for Japanese distribution of its collaboration solutions, please visit https://www.mediaplus.co.ip/.

About Media Plus

Established in 2002. Sales and maintenance of video conferencing systems and AV systems, and development and sales of software related to video conferencing. He specializes in the field of video collaboration and imports and sells many excellent products from a global perspective. In addition, as the only team in Japan of the Global Presence Alliance, an international alliance of companies with extensive experience in AV systems, we provide standardized global collaboration solutions to companies around the world.

To learn more visit mediaplus.co.jp.

About T1V

T1V is a visual collaboration company specializing in hybrid collaboration software for enterprise and education markets. The company's collaboration platform includes ThinkHub® collaboration for global teams, T1V Hub™ wireless screen sharing, and the T1V companion app - all working cohesively to bring teams together for seamless, intuitive working sessions.

T1V's suite of collaboration software transforms the way people meet - making meetings a place where teams can collaborate anytime, from anywhere.

T1V ThinkHub Connect™ active learning technology is designed to support a variety of teaching and learning styles, from traditional lecture to team problem solving and group-based work. The solution also supports collaboration amongst students located at off-site locations and allows easy content sharing between remote campus locations.

All T1V solutions are Built for BYOD™ (bring your own device) to support the many devices, programs, and platforms of today's hybrid meeting and learning environments. T1V is a leading innovator in large-scale, interactive software technology, with seven issued patents in collaboration and active learning software.

To learn more, visit t1v.com.



5025 WEST WT HARRIS BOULEVARD SUITE A CHARLOTTE, NC 28269 P 704.594.1610 | F 888.569.6660